TRUST DEED

MARTY ERICKSON and LEAH ERICKSON

Grantor TRUSTEES OF THE WILLIAM C. NASH & LOIS P.O. BOX 48 SPRAGUE RIVER, OR 97639 Beneficiary

After recording return to: AMERITITLE ESCROW NO. MT42441-KR

AMERITIES 222 S. 6TH STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

MTC 42441-KR

THIS TRUST DEED, made on SEPTEMBER 22, 1997, between MARTY ERICKSON and LEAR ERICKSON, as tenants by the entirety, as Grantor, AMERITITLE, as Trustee, and TRUSTEES OF THE WILLIAM C. NASH & LOIS DIAN NASH TRUST, as Beneficiary,

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

Lot 31 in Block 3 of RIVERVIEW ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

SEE EXHIBIT "A" FOR SPECIAL TERMS WHICH ARE MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE.

together with all and singluar the ienements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter apperationing, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in commercia with the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of "FRORTY SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE RINDIKEDO" Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made payable by grantor, the according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made payable by grantor without the payment of the sum of the payable september 12 gind installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the even the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned, or allenated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent responsed to the payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned, or all challed by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent responsed to the property of the strust deed, grantor agrees:

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

To complete or restore promptly and in good workmanilke manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereor, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.

3. To complete or restore promptly and in good workmanilke manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereor, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.

3. To complete or restore promptly and in good workmanilke manner any building or improvement which may be required and to pay for filing same in the proper public

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by personable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, indebtedness, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any such reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, indebtedness secured hereby; and, agares, at its own expense, to take such actions and expenses and attorney's fees, indebtedness secured hereby; and, agares, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such corumentation, agares, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such corumentation of the such actions and execute such instruments as shall be not expense and product of the payment of creating any restriction thereon; (c) in case of full reconveyances, foreigness of the payment of creating any restriction thereon; (c) in case of full reconveyances, foreigness of the making of any or district of the such action of the payment of creating such and the expense of the payment of creating such and action action and action and action and action and action action

secured by the trust deed, (3) to an persons naving recorded nens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all the made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the country or countries in the master of the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor. The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary is successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

WARNING: Unless grantor provides beneficiary and the beneficiary's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This dendrity may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage purchased by beneficiary, may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the undergrantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.

The grantor alided to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than liability

STATE OF OREGON _, County of KLAMATH This instrument was acknowledged before me on MARTY ERICKSON and LEAH ERICKSON My Commission Expires 1122-127 Oregon MARION GRANTHAM MOTARY FUNLC-OXEGON COMMISSION NO. 081144
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN 22, 2601

WEGINGER	
REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have	ve been naid)
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums of trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (we together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the ten held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to:	eed. All sums secured by the trust wing to you under the terms of the hich are delivered to you herewith ms of the trust deed the estate now
DATED:, 19	
Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before	
Beneficiary	
EXHIBIT "A"	
SPECIAL TERMS:	
WITH AND IN ADDITION to the installment set forth above, Payor shall that is equal to 1/12th of the annual real property taxes levied on t described herein. The initial amount of said tax payment shall be \$1 If the amount of the annual real property tax increases or decreases, tax payments due from the payor shall be adjusted accordingly. The m shall be applied first to accrued interest and the balance to princip The payee shall pay the annual real property tax on the property by N each year, and the taxes paid shall be added to the principal balance	the property 12.00 per month. the monthly monthly tax payments cal on the Note.
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	
Filed for record at request of Amerititle of Sept. A.D., 19 97 at 11:29 o'clock A.M. and duly area.	30.3
of Sept. A.D., 19 97 at 11:29 o'clock A. M., and duly reco of Mortgages on Page 30851	the 22nd day day ded in Vol. M97
FEE \$20.00 By Hernetha G. Le	etsch, County Clerk
DJ C EXAMPLE	Tysis)